RESOLUTION NO. 120-03

(Renaming that portion of County Road No. 10000 that was by-passed by CRP 1471)

WHEREAS, on October 7, 2003, the Board of Mason County Commissioners did have prepared and published a Notice of Hearing indicating their intent to consider renaming a remnant of the Cloquallum Road created by the 2003 construction of CRP 1471; and

WHEREAS, said hearing was held on November 18, 2003, and public input was received; and,

WHEREAS, it appears to be in the best interest of the citizens of Mason County to rename the remnant portion of Cloquallum Road (Milepost 0.00 to 0.22).

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners, that the remnant portion of the Cloquallum Road be renamed as follows:

Name	County Road No.	Milepost to Milepost		
Old Cloquallum Road	10100	0.00		0.22

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the County Engineer is hereby directed to place the necessary signs to enact this resolution.

DATED this 18^{TH} day of November, 2003.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON

Herb Baze, Chairperson

Jayni L. Kamin, Member

Wesley E. Johnson, Member